Thorlabs.com - Fiber-Bragg-Grating (FBG) Stabilized Laser Diodes, Pigtailed Butterfly Package
FIBER- BRAGG - GRATING (FBG)  STABIL IZED  LASER  DIODES,  P IGTAILED
BUTTERFLY  PACKAGE
Hide Overview
Laser Diode Selection Guidea
Shop by Package / Type
TO Can (Ø3.8, Ø5.6, Ø9, Ø9.5 mm, and TO-46)
TO Can Pigtail (SM)

necessary, use optical isolators to attenuate direct feedback into the laser.
Heat Sinks:
Laser diode lifetime is inversely proportional to operating temperature. Always mount the laser in a suitable heat sink to remove excess heat from the laser
package.
Voltage and Current Overdrive:
Be careful not to exceed the maximum voltage and drive current listed on the specification sheet with each laser diode, even momentarily. Also, reverse
voltages as little as 3 V can damage a laser diode.
ESD Sensitive Device:
Currently operating lasers are susceptible to ESD damage. This is particularly aggravated by using long interface cables between the laser diode and its driver
due to the inductance that the cable presents. Avoid exposing the laser or its mounting apparatus to ESDs at all  times.
ON/OFF and Power Supply Coupled Transients:
Due to their fast response times, laser diodes can be easily damaged by transients less than 1 µs. High current devices such as soldering irons, vacuum
pumps, and fluorescent lamps can cause large momentary transients. Thus, always use surge-protected outlets.
If you have any questions regarding laser diodes, please call your local Thorlabs Technical Support office for assistance.
L D  O P E R A T I O N
BL976-SAG300 976 300 470 SM-Pigtailed Butterfly 14-Pin Type 1 Yes Yes
BL976-PAG500 976 500 830 PM-Pigtailed Butterfly 14-Pin Type 1b Yes Yes
BL976-PAG700 976 700 1090 PM-Pigtailed Butterfly 14-Pin Type 1b Yes Yes
BL976-PAG900 976 900 1480 PM-Pigtailed Butterfly 14-Pin Type 1b Yes Yes
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.
b. See the Pin Diagram Tab for Pin Configuration
Part Number Description Price Availability
BL976-SAG300 976 nm, 300 mW, Butterfly FBG-Stabilized Laser, SM Fiber, FC/APC
$729.34
Volume Pricing Available
Today
BL976-PAG500 976 nm, 500 mW, Butterfly FBG-Stabilized Laser, PM Fiber, FC/APC $1,527.95 Today
BL976-PAG700 976 nm, 700 mW, Butterfly FBG-Stabilized Laser, PM Fiber, FC/APC $1,803.89 Today
BL976-PAG900 976 nm, 900 mW, Butterfly FBG-Stabilized Laser, PM Fiber, FC/APC $2,313.57 Today
Hide FBG-Stabilized Laser Diodes, 1425 - 1465 nm
FBG-Stabilized Laser Diodes, 1425 - 1465 nm
Item # Info
Wavelength
(nm)
Power
(mW)a
Typical Drive
Current (mA)a Package Pin Code
Monitor
Photodiode
Wavelength
Tested
BL1425-PAG500 1425 500 1600 PM-Pigtailed Butterfly 14-Pin Type 1b No Yes
BL1436-PAG500 1436 500 1600 PM-Pigtailed Butterfly 14-Pin Type 1b No Yes
BL1456-PAG500 1456 500 1600 PM-Pigtailed Butterfly 14-Pin Type 1b No Yes
BL1465-PAG500 1465 500 1600 PM-Pigtailed Butterfly 14-Pin Type 1b No Yes
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.
b. See the Pin Diagram Tab for Pin Configuration
Part Number Description Price Availability
BL1425-PAG500 1425 nm, 500 mW, Butterfly FBG-Stabilized Laser, PM Fiber, FC/APC $1,853.59 Today